

Electricity Case No 206/2017  
207/2017

**Present: Sri D.N. Mitra**  
**Addl. District and Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Hooghly(sadar)**  
**(I/C)**

**Order no 19 dated 24.04.2023**

This court is lying vacant. The Ld. Addl District and Sessions Judge Cum Judge Special Court, Hooghly is in charge.

Received N.E.R from I/C Bhadreswar P.S in respect of Rajendra Gupta @ Raju Gupta.

It appears from the NER the several attempts made for execution the warrantee of accused against the accused but in vain and prays for another date.

Fix 11.09.2023 for ER of W/A.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Judge, Electricity Act  
Hooghly  
(In-Charge)

Sd/-  
Judge, Electricity Act  
Hooghly  
(In-Charge)